

MISC 299-2025

Order No.03 Dt. 29-12-2025

Petitioner files hazira.

OP appears through vacalatnama and files separate petition praying for time for filing W/O on the ground stated therein.

Heard, perused & considered. Prayer is allowed.

To **24-02-2026** for filing W/O, declaration of A/L by the OP and interim hearing.

JM, Kalna
JO Code WB01370