

Misc 299-2025

Order No. 04dt. 24-02-2026

Petitioner files hazira.

OP files a time petition for filing W/O on the ground stated therein. Copy not served.

Heard and considered. Prayer is allowed.

On perusal it is found that there is a chance of amicable settlement in between the parties. Hence, let the matter be referred to the mediation.

BC II is directed to send the referral order.

Fix **07-04-2026** for further order/ filing w/o and declaration of A/L by the OP.

JM, Kalna

(JO CODE WB 01370)