

Misc 299-2025

Order no. 05 dt. 07-04-2026

Today is fixed for filing w/o and declaration of A/L by the OP.

Petitioner files hazira.

OP files a time petition for filing W/O on the ground stated therein.

Heard and considered. Prayer is **allowed as L/C.**

Fix **06-06-2026** for filing w/o and declaration of A/L by the OP positively i/d ex parte.

Debojit Das

(JO CODE WB 01370)